Jaykay Enterprises Limited



JKEL/CS/BSE/Change of RTA/2021/

Date: October 23, 2021

To,

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25th floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400023

FAX NO.02222722041/22722061 Email:corp.relations@bseindia.com

SCRIP CODE: 500306 ISIN-INE903A01025

Dear Sir(s),

Through: Online Filing

Subject: Shifting of assignment of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent from Jaykay Enterprises Limited (L99999UP1961PLC001187) to M/s Alankit Assignments Limited (U74210DL1991PLC042569)

In reference to the above captioned subject, we wish to inform that the Company in its Board Meeting held on August 13, 2021 decided to permanently close its in-house Registrar and Share Transfer Agent activities subject to completion of the necessary formalities in accordance with the SEBI (Registrars to an Issue and Share Transfer Agents) Regulations, 1993 and appointed M/s Alankit Assignments Limited as Registrar and Transfer Agent and the same is scheduled by NSDL to be carried out on October 23, 2021. Intimation in this regard, has already been given to BSE on August 13,2021 with the outcome the Board Meeting. Consequent to the change M/s Jaykay Enterprises Ltd will stop acting as R&T Agent for electronic connectivity w.e.f. BOD of October 23, 2021 and M/s Alankit Assignment Ltd shall commence as the R&T Agent on October 23, 2021.

Contact details of M/s Alankit Assignments Ltd is as follows: -

Name of the Person	Jagdeep Kumar Singla
Designation	Sr. Manager
Name of the Organisation	Alankit Assignments Limited
Complete address of the R& T agent(with	205-208, Anarkali Complex,
PIN Code)	Jhandewalan Extension,
	New Delhi-110055
TelephoneNo/Fax No/Email	Contact no + 91-11-4254 1234 fax 91-11-
	4254 1201 jksingla@alankit.com



Jaykay Enterprises Limited



In reference to the above , this is to inform you that necessary agreement has already been executed with M/s Alankit Assignments Limited to act as RTA w.e.f October 23,2021 for the depositories i.e. National Securities Depository Ltd and Central Depository Services (India) Ltd.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Jaykay Enterprises Ltd Prabhat Kumar Mishra

CFO & Company Secretary M. No. ACS29900

